

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

WHEREAS: Vincent Van Gogh was a Dutch Post-Impressionist painter

whose works have become some of the most famous and

enjoyed pieces of art across the globe; and

WHEREAS: The timeless appeal of Van Gogh's work has inspired millions

of people, and thousands flock to see the paintings in person;

and

WHEREAS: Beyond Van Gogh: The Immersive Experience is one of the

most popular current traveling exhibitions. It is produced by the Paquin Entertainment Group and has sold over 3 million

tickets globally; and

WHEREAS: On Friday, September 16, 2022, Beyond Van Gogh: The

Immersive Experience will be debuting in downtown Jacksonville. More than 300 of Van Gogh's works will be displayed and brought to life in this unique cultural experience;

and

WHEREAS: Jacksonville is solidifying its status as a regional hub of culture,

arts, and entertainment. This addition will add another draw for tourists and residents to partake in Jacksonville's growing

downtown.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, LENNY CURRY, by virtue of the authority vested in me as mayor of Jacksonville, Florida, do hereby proclaim September 16, 2022 as

BEYOND VAN GOGH: THE IMMERSIVE EXPERIENCE DAY

in Jacksonville and encourage all citizens to celebrate the impact of Vincent Van Gogh's artwork and share inspiration with their community.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this 8th Day of September in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-Two

MAYOR